) SINGER

H74

104 23 73-96
15 FEB 2012

Liste de pieces
Lista de Piezas
Parts List

‘sofeljly ses no "py7 Auedwo) tebulS 8yl ep sgsodep edew auf @
-sopeljije sns o ‘py7 Auedwo) Jobuis ay| ap epesysibai edsew eun @
-sgjelye s)l Jo ‘p1 Auedwo) Jebuig 8y Jo xiewsped) paisisifal v @



2 Singer H74



Pos Part No

0 ~NO b WN -

FH W W W W WWWWWWNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNDN=22 2 A A A O
= O 0O NO OO P, WN-_2~200CONOOOOPRWODN 000N PDWDN-—O

416484501
416147701
416116001

270 V60223003
416152201
416121501
416566301
416566401
416122101

270 003043524
270 004840022
416156301

270 E1A2623003
270 004400080
416566501

270 004250203
270 00742505M6
270 H1A0403000
416156501

270 003043030
270 K6A0063000
270 H1A0033000
270 D3A0043002
416129601

270 D5A0573003
270 H1A0103000
416498001

270 003043028
416307201

270 003010083
270 00749402M5
416116501
416117601
416566601
416566701

270 0044000020
N/S

416147301

270 K82133006
416484501

Description

THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
THREAD TAKE UP LEVER SUPPORTER
E-RING(ETW-3)

THREAD TAKE UP LEVER SUPPORTER SHAFT
SET WASTER

SET SCREW(M4x8A)

ARM SHAFT BALANCE PIN COMPLETE
ARM SHAFT BALANCE

SET SCREW (M4x6 C)

ARM SHAFT BALANCE PIN([13.5x24)
NUT (M4 T=3)

ARM SHAFT BUSHING

ARM SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER PLATE
ENDURE ATTRITION WASHER
ROTARY SENSOR COLLAR

SET SCREW(M5x5 C)

MOTOR DRIVE BELT

ARM SHAFT SPROCKET

ARM SHAFT COLLAR

SPRING PIN([13%30)

FREE ARM BASE CUSHION RUBBER
ARM SHAFT

ARC WASHER

REVOLUTION CONTROL PANEL

ARM SHAFT CLUTCH ANNULUS SPRING
ARM SHAFT DRIVE BELT PULLEY
HAND WHEEL

SPRING PIN([13%28)

ARM SHAFT COLLAR

E-RING(ETW-8)
MOTOR DRIVE BELT(2M)
E-RING(ETW-9)

SPRING PIN([13%18)

PHOTO SENSOR PLATE

PHOTO SENSOR THREAD

ENDURE ATTRITION WASHER(6.2x12x0.25)
ARM

BASE PLATE ADJUSTMENT SCREW SPRING
BASE PLATE ADJUSTMENT SCREW
THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE

Singer H74



4 Singer H74



Pos Part No

O©CoO~NOOOGPAWN-=-

ARAANADRNDAWWWWWWWWWWRNRNRNNNMNNRNONNN 2 2 A 2 3
O RONAOCOONONRARON-2OORVNOAROINZOOONODANWN = O

46
47
48
49
50
51
#1
#2
#3

416566901
416173601

270 H7A0393000
270 004300186
416566801
416154901
416119201
416150101
416150801
416122401
416150801
416567001
416141301
416116101
416245301
416245301

270 006176008
416157401

270 V61843002
416117201

270 M70043000
416155001

270 R10083000
416145801

270 E1A2433000
416567101

270 P3C0123002
270 003010046
270 H1A0183000
270 R1A1394000
416120001

270 H1A0163002
416478201
416116301
416120601
416567201
416121501

270 E1A2493003
416173401

270 H1A0093003
416122101
416184201
416127501
416128201

270 V620163210

416121001
270 H1A0073000
270 H1A0063003
270 H1A0053003
416116001
416122401
416498101
416245301
416235801

Description
NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER

NEEDLE BAR
NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER PIN
WASHER (6.2x12x%0.5)

COLLAR

THREADING STOPPER

SET SCREW (M3x6 A)
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD

Needle bar bracket (2)

Set screw(M4x4C)

Needle bar bracket (1)
NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER

NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER PLATE PIN
E-RING (ETW-4)

NEEDLE CLAMP
NEEDLE CLAMP SET SCREW
NEEDLE (#14)

AUTO THREADER SHAFT SPRING
THREADING SHAFT

AUTO THREADER SHAFT PIN ([12x14)
SHAFT PIN ([12%6)

THREADING SHAFT SPRING

AUTO THREAD LEVER

AUTO THREADER

NEEDLE BAR DRIVING ROD PIN
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING ROD

NEEDLE BAR DRIVING ROD PLATE
E-RING (ETW-4)

ZIGZAG CRANK GEAR

PULSE MOTOR GEAR COMPLETE
SET SCREW(M3x3C)

ZIGZAG PULSE MOTOR PLATE
ZIGZAG PHOTO SENSOR PLATE
E-RING (ETW-5)

SET SCREW(M3x5A)

PULSE MOTOR

SET SCREW (M4x8 A)
PRESSER BAR SPRING

PRESSER BAR
PRESSER BAR BRACKET

SET SCREW (M4x6C)

SET SCREW (9/64%40x%7.5)

ZIGZAG PRESSER FOOT

SHANK COMPLETE

PRESSER BAR REGULATING SCREW
PRESSER BAR REGULATING SCREW
SET SCREW(M4x5C)
PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
TENSION LEVER LIFTER

CLAMP PLATE

E-RING(ETW-3)

SET SCREW (M4x4C)

ZIGZAG PULSE MOTOR PLATE COMPLETE
NEEDLE CLAMP COMPLETE

NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD COMPLETE

Singer H74



6 Singer H74



Pos Part No

Description

0 ~NO b WN -

H DA DADADNDDADNDDWOWOWWWWWWWWONNNNNNMNNMNNODNNRN-S 2 A4 a4 o a8 a2 ©
T O N DR DN 200N A RDODN OO NOODARON-OOONDADNWN = O

416567301
416567401

270 004400180

416567501
416116101
416567601
416121501

270 H7A0203000

416172501
416567701
416567801
416567901
416568001
416568101
416568201
416568301
416568401
416120601
416568501
416119101
416568601
416155201
416172501
416568701
416147501

270—H2A0053000
270 0042200016

416122901
416568801

270 006084009

416143901
416143901
416143901
416119001
416121201
416568901
416569001
416119201
416569101
416569201
416569301
416569501
416569401

270 004240166

416569601
416569701

270 003043030

416121301

MOVABLE CUTTER PLATE
MOVABLE CUTTER PLATE
WASHER (5.7%10.5x0.5)

WASHER (WW-5.2)

E-RING (ETW-4)

MOVABLE KNIFE PLATE

SET SCREW(M4x8A)

FIXED BRACKET

THREAD CUTTER

ROTARY HOOK PLATE

SLEEVE

SET SCREW(M4x25B)

PULSE MOTOR PLATE

PULSE MOTOR COMPLETE
LOWER THRAD GEAR

MOVABLE CUTTER GEAR
MOVABLE CUTTER CRANK

SET SCREW(M3x5A)

TRIMMER MICRO SWITCH SUPPORTER
SET SCREW(M2x0.4%7.5)

NEEDLE PLATE

NEEDLE PLATE COVER OPEN
THREAD CUTTER
NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORTER
NEEDLE PLATE SPRING

NEEDLE PLATE COVER 416565401
SET SCREW (M2x3)

SET SCREW (M4x6)
SHUTTLE HOOK COMPLETE
BOBBIN

ROTARY HOOK PLATE (2)
ROTARY HOOK PLATE SPRING (2)
ROTARY HOOK PLATE SPRING (1)
SET SCREW (M2x2.5)

SET SCREW (M4x6 B)

SOLENOID VALVE PLATE
SOLENOID VALVE

SET SCREW (M3x6A)
MOVEMENT PLATE SUPPORTER
MOVEMENT PLATE CRANK
MOVEMENT PLATE CRANK PLATE
SUPPORTER

SET SCREW (M3x4A)

SET SCREW (M4x8A)

BRUSH

MICRO SWITCH COMPLETE

PIN

SET SCREW(M4x8B)

TREAD CUTTER UNIT CPL

Singer H74


dgullett
Cross-Out

dgullett
Highlight

dgullett
Typewritten Text
416565401


Singer H74



Pos Part No

Description

0 ~NO b WN -

HF A DA D DD DDOWWWWWWWWWWNDNDDNDNDDNDNDDNDDNDNDDN=22 =2 A A a A A O
= 0O O WN 20000 NOOOAOPrWN-_2~200CONOOOPRWODN 000N PNWDN=—=O

270 H1A0273006
270 008H3B0020
416151701
416120601

270 H7A0425000
270 D3A0473000
270 004230056
416413101
416569801

270 004300096
416116001
416569901
416570101

270 P3C0183002
416185901
416570201
416119201

270 008H1A0017
270 008H1A0019
270 H1A0553209
270 004230082
270 004231016
416498201
416121501
416121201
416519801
416117501

270 V60273006
416570401
416116101
416153601
416146301
416156701

270 K50183003
416153801
416498301
416126001
416124501
416498401

270 004240982
270 004300926
416198701
416121701
416121901

270 V60303000
416116701

270 008H1A0017

BH LEVER PLATE
PHOTO SENSOR COMPLETE

DIAL TENSION GUIDE SPRING TUBE
SET SCREW (M3x5A)

BH LEVER CRANK COMPLETE

BH LEVER CRANK SPRING

SET SCREW(M3x5B)

BH SPRING PLATE

PHOTO PLATE

WASHER (4X8X0.5)

E-RING(ETW-3)

PULSE SUPPORT SPRING

SET SCREW (M3x16)

BH LEVER

WASHER (4.2X9X0.5)

BH MOVEMENT CRANK

SET SCREW (M3x6A)

LED LIGHT LAMP

LED LAMP LINE

LED HOLDER

SET SCREW (M3x6B)

SET SCREW(M3x5)

BH LEVER BUTTON

SET SCREW (M4x8A)

SET SCREW (M4x6 B)

DIAL TENSION SUPPORTER PLATE
PIN(73x10)

DIAL TENSION SPRING PLATE
DIAL TENSION WAFT PLATE
E-RING (ETW-4)

DIAL TENSION DISC (1)

DIAL TENSION DISC

DIAL TENSION SPRING REGULATOR
DIAL TENSION SPRING

DIAL TENSION REGULATOR

DIAL TENSION KNOB
WASHER(WW-5)
WASHER(5.2x10x0.5)

DIAL TENSION SUPPORTER PLATE COVER
SET SCREW (M4)

WASHER (4.1x8x1)

THREAD GUIDE

SET SCREW(M4x15B)

SET SCREW(M4x6 D)

THREAD GUIDE SPRING

CS RING (CSTW-5)

LED LIGHT LAMP COMPLETE

Singer H74



10

Singer H74



Pos Part No

Description

OCONOOORWN -

416570501
416122101
416192101
416192401

270 P3A0583003
416186301
416195701
416549201
416192001
416498501

270 004235016
416192601
416116001
416192301
416121501
416185501
416126801
416192701
416570701
416116301
416570801

270 004300186
416570901

270 H1A0433003
270 H1A0453000
416116101
416356601
416356501
416122401
416125601
416156901
416124001
416116601

270 H1A0203000
416571001
416570001
416571101
416571201
416571301
416132801
416571401
416120601
416302901
416571501

270 004300946
416571601
416571701
416571801

270 P3C0243000
416124501

270 003010046
270 R1A1394000
416120001

270 D3A0263003
416571901
416572001

270 D3A0943000
416572101

270 D3A0293003
416152201

270 004301078
416572201

270 D3A1674000
416572301

FEED ROCK SHAFT
SET SCREW(M4x6 C)

FEED DOG SHAFT

FEED ROCK CRANK

FEED ROCK SHAFT

WASHER (5.2x12x1)

FEED ROCK CRANK SPRING
FEED ROCK FRAME SHAFT (2)
FEED DOG SUPPORTER
FEED DOG

SET SCREW (M3.5x0.6 L8)
REGULATING BLOCK SHAFT
E-RING(ETW-3)

FEED LIFTING ROCK CRANK
SET SCREW(M4x8 A)

SET SCREW (M4x0.7 L9)
ADJUSTING NUT (ALN-4)
FEED DOG SPRING

FEED ROCK SHAFT
E-RING(ETW-5)

FEED COLLAR
WASHER(6.2x12x0.5)

SET SCREW(M4x12)

BELT ADJUSTING PLATE
BELT ADJUSTING PLATE PULLEY
E-RING (ETW-4)

FEED REGULATING BLOCK
FEED REGULATING

SET SCREW (M4x4 C)
ENDURE ATTRITION WASHER
FEED ROCK BUSHING
WASHER(6.7x12x1)
E-RING(ETW-5)

FEED REGULATING SHAFT
PULSE SUPPORT PLATE

PULSE MOTOR REGULATING PLATE COMPLETE

FEED ROCK SHAFT
SET SCREW (M3x12)

SET SCREW (M4x17)

PULSE MOTOR COMPLETE
WASHER (4x10x0.4)

SET SCREW (M3x5A)

NUT (M3)

PHOTOT SENSOR COMPLETE
WASHER (6.5x11x0.4)

FEED REGULATOR SPRING
PULSE MOTOR SPRING

SET SCREW

FEED CRANK SHAFT GEAR
WASHER (5.2x10%0.5)
E-RING(E-4)

PULSE MOTOR GEAR COMPLETE
SET SCREW (M3x3 C)

FEED REGULATING CRANK (
FEED ROCK CAM

PIN

FEED ROCK ROD

FEED REGULATING CRANK (
FEED REGULATING CRANK SPRING
SET WASTER

WASHER (6.5x11x0.4)
ADJUSTING NUT (ALN-4)

FEED REGULATING COMPLETE
FEED COLLAR COMPLETE

Singer H74

11



12

Singer H74



Pos Part No
416121001
416155801
416145401
416155601
416125901
416122101
416141701
416479801
416155701
416143601
416119501
416572401
416191801
416121201
416143401

270 004240586
416121501

270 H1A1503000
416122401

270 H1A0133000
416191401

270 P3A0433003
416191201
416116401

270 V11553003
416125801

270 H1A0463000
270 004250203
416197201
416186501
416498601
416415401
416415501

270 003010046

O ~NOoO b WN -

W W W WOWNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDN=_22 =2 A A A a a aa©
AP ON-~~OCOONOOGOOPPrWON OO0 NOOGTPAH,W®WN-—O

Description

SET SCREW(M4x5 C)
BOBBIN SHAFT OIL CLOTH
BOBBIN SHAFT

BOBBIN SHAFT WASHER (2)
ENDURE ATTRITION WASHER (6.2x9.6%0.5)
SET SCREW(M4x6 C)
LOWER SHAFT BUSHING
SHUTTLE HOOK HOLDER
BOBBIN SHAFT WASHER (3)
SHUTTLE HOOK COVER
SET SCREW(M3x12)
ROTARY HOOK HOLDER

ROTARY HOOK HOLDER POSITIONED PLATE

SET SCREW(M4x6 B)
ROTARY HOOK SUPPORTER
SET SCREW(M4x8)

SET SCREW(M4x8 A)

FEED ROCK CAM

SET SCREW (M4x4 C)

LOWER SHAFT

LOWER SHAFT SPRING

FEED LIFTING ROCK COM PIN
FEED LIFTING ROCK CAM
E-RING(ETW-6)

LOWER SHAFT COLLAR
ENDURE ATTRITION WASHER(8.2x12x0.5)
LOWER SHAFT BELT PULLEY
SET SCREW(M5x5 C)

LOWER SHAFT GEAR
WASHER(8.2x12x0.5)

TOOTH LEVER ARM

SPRING

BALL

E-RING(ETW-4)

Singer H74

13



14

Singer H74



Pos Part No

Description

0 ~NO b WN -

- A A O
w N = O

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

#1

270 H1A0245006
270 K6B0603001
270 K6A0563000
270 D5A0633000
416149201

270 F20193000
270 K6A0573003
416116301
416572501
416119101
416121501

270 H1A0533209
416498701
416498801

270 004230216
416498901
416499001

270 H1A0543209
416499101
416499201
416499301

270 004230326
416499401
416499501

270 H1A0513209
416113701

270 002030129
270 002549129
416419801
416419702

270 002543318
416417101
416417101

270 H1A0303006
416419001
416418901
416120201
416124301
416126201
416224801
416572601

270 V62033006
270 008H1A0027
270 003043008
416572701
416572801
416499601

BOBBIN WINDER PLATE

BOBBIN WINDER CRANK

BOBBIN WINDER CRANK

BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY

BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER PULLEY
BOBBIN WINDER CRANK SPRING
BOBBIN WINDER CRANK SPRING
E-RING(ETW-5)

MICRO SWITCH

SET SCREW (M2x0.4x7.5)

SET SCREW (M4x8A)

HF TRANSFORMER BOX

HF TRANSFORMER CPL 120 V

HF TRANSFORMER CPL 230 V
SET SCREW(M3x8.5)

HF TRANSFORMER WIRE 120 V
HF TRANSFORMER WIRE 230 V
FRAME OF MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD
MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD

SWITCH RECEPTACLE ASS’Y 120V
SWITCH RECEPTACLE ASS’Y 230V
SET SCREW (M3x12B)
CONTROLLER RECEPTACLE 120V
CONTROLLER RECEPTACLE 230V
RECEPTACLE HOLDER

FOOT CONTROLLER (C-9000)
CORD CLIP (L=12)

CORD CLIP (L=20)

POWER CORD 120 V FOR 120V
POWER CORD 230V FOR 230V
POWER CORD 240V FOR 240V
DC MOTOR COMPLETE

MOTOR WHEEL

MOTOR BRACKET

INSULATION SPACER
INSULATION SPACER

SET SCREW (M3x10)
WASHER(5.4x10x0.9)

SPRING WASHER (5.1x9.2x1.3)
SET SCREW (M5x12)

HANDLE

FOR 120V
FOR 230V

FOR 120V

FOR 230V

FOR 120V

FOR 230V

FOR 120V
FOR 230V

ARM TOP COVER PLATE COMPLETE

SMPS INSULATING SLICE

SPRING PIN (1:3x8)

DC MOTOR COMPLETE WIRE 120V
DC MOTOR COMPLETE WIRE 230V
BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE

Singer H74

15



—

s A0 s\ A
e
A=

16

Singer H74



Pos Part No

Description

0 ~NO b WN -

N DD NN DNNDNMNMNMNNMN-AA A A A A A aaao
~NOoO ol WON -2 O0O0 N0~ WON—~O

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

416500901
416572901

270 H1A1223209
270 008P2C0009
270 004230126
416573001
416573101
416499701
416121201
416499801
416499901
416573201

270 004230086
416573301
416573401
416573501
416573601
416499901
416152901

270 008H3A0012
270 E9R0803210
270 004240586
416224801
416121501

270 E1A1883001
416501001
416573701
416501101
416169501
416573801

270 K6B0393000
416126301
416174001
416145501
416184801
416199401

270 P3A1513001
270 P3A1533001
270 P3A1463001
270 P3A1523006
416116001

270 P3A1483210
270 V6E0395000
270 004240526
416121101

FRONT COVER H74
SLIDE VOLUME LEVER

SLIDE VOLUME KNOB CONNECTOR
SLIDE VOLUME

SET SCREW(M3x8B)

START/STOP PUSH BUTTON

NEEDLE POSITION KNOB/REVERSE BUTTON
KEY PLATE H74

SET SCREW(M4x6B)

FRONT PLATE H74

LCD COVER H74

LCD COVER (B)

SET SCREW(M3x6B)

STITCH WIDTH/ LENGTH /MODE BUTTON
FUNCTION SELECT KEY

FUNCTION SELECT KEY

FUNCTION SELECT KEY

LCD KEY PLATE H74

FREE ARM BASE CUSHION RUBBER
ROW LINE

PLUG

SET SCREW(M4x8)

SET SCREW(M5x12)

SET SCREW(M4x8A)

ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE PLATE
BACK COVER -USA/CANADA

BACK COVER - JAPAN

BACK COVER -EUROPE

SPOOL ROD

SET SCREW(M3X1.06X16)

BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER

NUT (9/64x40 T=3)

SET SCREW (9/64x40%16 B)

THREAD GUIDE

SET SCREW(M3x8)

BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE ADJUSTING
BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE
BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE SPRING
BOBBIN WINDER SPRING DISC

SPACER

E-RING(ETW-3)

BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE DISC
THREAD GUIDE COMPLETE

SET SCREW(M4x12B)

SET SCREW(M4x10B)

Singer H74

17



18

Singer H74



Pos Part No

Description

0 ~NO b WN -

N N U G U G (o)
o 0o WN O

416500001
416172501
416116701
416123101
416573901

270 004230216

416121501
416500101
416500201
416500301
416500401
416500501
416500601
416574001

270 004240086
270 004840022

FACE PLATE H74- HOLE FOR REGULATING
THREAD CUTTER

CS RING (CSTW-5)

SET SCREW(M4x12A)

CORD REEL COVER

SET SCREW(M3x8.5)

SET SCREW(M4x8A)

FREE ARM BASE H74

MOTOR COVER H74

SEWING TABLE BODY

SEWING TABLE BODY COVER
PATTERN PLATE

PATTERN CLIP

CORD REAL ASSEMBLY -JAPAN
SET SCREW (M4x20 B)- JAPAN
NUT (M4 T=3)

Singer H74

19



Standard accessories

Optional accessories

20

Singer H74



Pos Part No

Description

STANDARD ACCESSORIES

~NOoO Ok WwN -

416127501
416128701

270 006H1A0004

N/S

416128801
416128601
416128001

270 006914008
416127701
416500701
416500801
416127101

270 006084009
270 006012008

416127301
416566201
416574101

270 H1A1464209

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

270 006813008
270 006900008
416129101

270 006D5A0011

270 006917008
270 006020008
416284301

ALL PURPOSE FOOT

ZIPPER FOOT (1)

BUTTONHOLE FOOT
BUTTONHOLE FOOT FOR JAPAN
OVERCASTTING FOOT(E)

BLIND HEM FOOT (F)

SATIN STITCH FOOT(A)

BUTTON SEWING FOOT

BRUSH & SEAM RIPPER

SPOOL HOLDER (LARGE)
SPOOL HOLDER (SMALL)
QUILTING GUIDE

BOBBIN

SCREWDRIVER (L & S)

PACK OF NEEDLES

SPOOL PIN FELT

AUXILIARY SPOOL PIN

SEWING MACHINE DUST COVER
EXTENSION TABLE

CORDING FOOT(M)
ROLLED HEM FOOT(K)
QUILTING FOOT (P)
EMBROIDERY FOOT
GATHERING FOOT
TWIN NEEDLE
WALKING FOOT

Singer H74

21





